

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: June 30, 2023

CONTACT:

Kerie Sekal Vice President of Marketing and Member Engagement INOVA Federal 574.322.6668 800.826.5465 x 6668 ksekal@inovafcu.org

INOVA Federal Cuts Ribbon At New Mishawaka Office

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: June 29, 2023

Mishawaka, IN — INOVA Federal, a leading provider of innovative financial solutions, recently welcomed the community to tour their new Mishawaka branch, located at 602 N. Main Street. Following the ribbon-cutting, community members toured the new office, and were introduced to INOVA's team members and state-of-the-art Interactive Branch Kiosks, which embody INOVA's commitment to delivering revolutionary banking experiences to members. This leap in banking technology increases the ease, speed, and security of banking transactions.

INOVA also continues to provide extensively trained and highly skilled advocates that provide personalized advice to help members achieve financial success.

"Our previous office on Grove Street had served Mishawaka for many decades, and we're so proud to continue being a part of the community," said Kerie Sekal, Vice President of Marketing and Member Engagement at INOVA Federal. "Along with the exceptional service that INOVA members have always come to expect from us, the introduction of the Interactive Branch Kiosks signifies our dedication to providing our members with even more value. A faster, more convenient, and more secure banking experience that aligns with their modern lifestyles."

For over 80 years, INOVA Federal has been guiding its loyal members through their journey toward financial wellness. The innovative environment of this new branch will bolster that commitment by providing solutions and services that will save members money and deliver a more personalized and efficient banking experience.

About INOVA Federal Credit Union

INOVA Federal Credit Union is a member-owned, financial cooperative headquartered in downtown Elkhart, Indiana. Established in 1942, INOVA was originally chartered to serve the employees of Miles (Bayer) Laboratories. Today, INOVA serves over 47,000 members and the employees of over 500 companies. INOVA has seven branch locations in two states, as well as over 5,600 service center locations and nearly 30,000 free ATMs nationwide.

WWW.INOVAFEDERAL.ORG

Corporate Office • P.O. Box 1148 • Elkhart, IN 46515 • 574-294-6553 • 800-645-3732





WWW.INOVAFEDERAL.ORG

Corporate Office • P.O. Box 1148 • Elkhart, IN 46515 • 574-294-6553 • 800-645-3732